GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS
DEPARTMENT OF FERTILIZERS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3340 TO BE ANSWERED ON: 17.12.2021

Commercial Production of Nano Urea

3340: SHRIC.R. PATIL:
Will the Minister of CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

(a) whefherthe Government has initiated any steps to increase the commercial production of nano urea; '

(b) If so, the details thereof:

(9) whether Government has any plan to educate the farmers in producing nano urea for commercial purpose; and

(h) If so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE AND CHEMICALS & FERTILIZERS
(SHRI MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(@) & (b) : Two Central Public Sector Undertaking (CPSU) namely National Fertilizers Limited (NFL) and Rashtriya Chemicals and Fertilizers Limited (RCF), under administrative control of Department of Fertilizers, has signed Non Disclosure Agreement (NDA) & Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) with Indian Farmers Fertilizer Cooperative (IFFCO) to transfer the technology of Nano Urea from IFFCO.

(c) & (d): No Sir.
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